
Prepared for: Staffa Maffry Residence, 4118 38th Street NW Washington, DC 20016
Project ID:
Scope: Demolition
No. Of Floors: 3
Date: 14-May-25

OVERALL PROJECT GSF 4,550
BUILDING GSF 4,550
Scheme 01 2,275
Scheme 02 2,275

DIVISION NO DESCRIPTION TOTAL DIV. 
COST

TOTAL DIV. 
COST (PER SF)

TOTAL DIV. 
COST

TOTAL DIV. 
COST (PER SF)

01 00 00 General Requirements -$                       0 -$                       -$                           
02 00 00 Existing Condition -$                       0 -$                       -$                           

-$                       -$                       -$                       -$                       

OVERHEAD AND PROFIT 15% -$                       -$                       -$                       -$                       
INSURANCE 0% -$                       -$                       -$                       -$                       
CONTINGENCY 0% -$                       -$                       -$                       -$                       
TAX 0% -$                       -$                       -$                       -$                       

-$                       -$                       -$                       -$                       

TOTAL TRADE COST

SUGGESTED BID

GENERAL SUMMARY

Scheme 01 Scheme 02
DIVISION COST COMPARISON

General Requirements Existing Condition



Prepared for: Staffa Maffry Residence, 4118 38th Street NW Washington, DC 20016
Project ID:
Scope: Demolition

Date: 14-May-25

SR # Drawing # Detail # DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY WASTAGE QUANTITY 
W/ WASTAGE

UNIT 
MANHOUR

HOURLY 
 WAGE

LABOR 
COST

MAT. 
COST UNIT COST SUB COST

GENERAL REQUIREMENTS
1 Permits LS 1 0% 1 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
2 Supervision and Coordination LS 1 0% 1 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
3 Submittals and Shop drawings LS 1 0% 1 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
4 Final Cleaning LS 1 0% 1 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
5 Mobilization Costs LS 1 0% 1 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
6 Temporary Control & Facilities LS 1 0% 1 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
7 Scaffolding LS 1 0% 1 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -    

SUBTOTAL  $              -   

EXISTING CONDITIONS
DEMOLITION

BUILDING DEMOLITION:
BASEMENT

8 Removal Of Existing Mechanical & Plumbing Equipment EA 3 0% 3 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
9 Removal Of Existing Kitchen Plumbing Fixtures W/ Piping & Connections EA 2 0% 2 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
10 Removal OF Existing Refrigerator And All Other Kitchen Appliances (As Req) EA 1 0% 1 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
11 Removal Of Countertops SF 28 0% 28 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
12 Removal Of Backsplash LF 17 0% 17 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
13 Removal Of Existing Tile Flooring SF 515 0% 515 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
14 Removal Of 2'-0" Deep Base Cabinets LF 12 0% 12 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
15 Removal Of 1'-0" Deep Wall Cabinets LF 13 0% 13 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
16 Removal Of  Lavatory With All Its Piping And Connections EA 1 0% 1 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
17 Removal Of Water Closet With All Its Piping And Connections EA 1 0% 1 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
18 Removal Of Single Leaf  Interior Door, Frame, Casing And Door Hardware EA 3 0% 3 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
19 Removal Of Double Leaf Interior Door, Frame, Casing And Door Hardware EA 1 0% 1 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
20 Removal Of Single Leaf Exterior Door, Frame, Casing And Door Hardware EA 1 0% 1 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
21 Removal Of 7'-0" High Wall Tiles SF 63 0% 63 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
22 Removal Of Glass Partition Of Shower Enclosure LF 3 0% 3 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
23 Removal Of 3'-0" x 3'-0" Shower Enclosure W/ Shower Head EA 1 0% 1 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
24 Removal Of Medicine Cabinets (1 LS) EA 1 0% 1 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
25 Removal Of All Existing Bathroom Accessories (1 LS) EA 1 0% 1 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
26 Removal Of 7'-0" High Wall SF 282 0% 282 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
27 Remove Existing Concrete Foundation W/ Stem Walls LF 59 0% 59 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
28 Saw Cut LF 5 0% 5 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   

RELOCATE
29 Relocate Existing Dryer EA 1 0% 1 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
30 Relocate Existing Washer EA 1 0% 1 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   

FIRST FLOOR
31 Removal Of 4'-0" High Knee Wall SF 52 0% 52 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
32 Removal Of 9'-0" High Wall SF 608 0% 608 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
33 Removal Of  Windows EA 5 0% 5 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
34 Removal Of 1'-0" Deep Wall Mounted Cabinets LF 11 0% 11 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
35 Removal Of 2'-0" Deep Base cabinets LF 11 0% 11 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
36 Removal Of Backsplash LF 16 0% 16 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
37 Removal Of Countertops SF 64 0% 64 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
38 Removal Of Existing Refrigerator And All Other Kitchen Appliances (1 LS) EA 1 0% 1 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
39 Removal Of Existing Kitchen Plumbing Fixtures And Piping (1 LS) EA 1 0% 1 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
40 Removal Of 0'-10" Deep Built-In Shelvings With Trims LF 10 0% 10 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
41 Removal Of Radiator Cover EA 3 0% 3 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   

42
Removal Of Concrete Stair. Backfill With Compacted Structural Fill And Finish With 8" Top 
Soil To Match Existing Grade
Steps - 10 EA

SF 69 0% 69 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   

43 Removal Of Floor SF 115 0% 115 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
44 Removal Of Existing Mechanical & Plumbing Equipment EA 2 0% 2 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
45 Removal Of 4'-0" Wide Wood Stairs EA 3 0% 3 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
46 Removal Of Wood Landing SF 16 0% 16 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
47 Removal Of  Lavatory With All Its Piping And Connections EA 1 0% 1 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
48 Removal Of Single Leaf  Exterior Door, Frame, Casing And Door Hardware EA 2 0% 2 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
49 Removal Of Single Leaf  Interior Door, Frame, Casing And Door Hardware EA 3 0% 3 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
50 Removal Of Water Closet With All Its Piping And Connections EA 1 0% 1 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
51 Removal Of Railing LF 7 0% 7 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
52 Removal Of Window Trims LF 112 0% 112 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   

SECOND FLOOR
53 Removal Of Single Leaf  Interior Door, Frame, Casing And Door Hardware EA 9 0% 9 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
54 Removal Of Single Leaf  Exterior Door, Frame, Casing And Door Hardware EA 1 0% 1 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
55 Removal Of Windows EA 7 0% 7 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
56 Removal Of 8'-8" High Wall SF 878 0% 878 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
57 Removal Of Water Closet With All Its Piping And Connections EA 1 0% 1 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
58 Removal Of Countertops SF 4 0% 4 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
59 Removal Of Backsplash LF 3 0% 3 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
60 Removal Of Lavatory With All Its Piping And Connections EA 1 0% 1 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
61 Removal Of 2'-10" x 5'-3" Bath Tub EA 1 0% 1 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
62 Removal Of OAK & T&G Flooring SF 82 0% 82 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
63 Remove C.I Radiator Cover EA 4 0% 4 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
64 Removal Of 8'-8" High Wall Tiles SF 89 0% 89 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
65 Removal Of Railing LF 12 0% 12 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
66 Removal Of Glass Partition 6'-0" H LF 4 0% 4 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
67 Removal Of 2'-0" Deep Built-In Shelving With Trims LF 12 0% 12 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
68 Removal Of Window Trims LF 101 0% 101 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
69 Removal Of 3'-2" x 3'-5" Shower Enclosure W/ Shower Head EA 1 0% 1 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
70 Removal Of Medicine Cabinets (1 LS) EA 1 0% 1 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
71 Removal Of All Existing Bathroom Accessories (1 LS) EA 1 0% 1 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
72 Removal Of Existing Tile Flooring SF 79 0% 79 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   

73
Removal Of Raised Portion Of Existing Roof. Reframe Each Flush With Surrounding Roof 
And Provide New Sheathing SF 12 0% 12 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   

74 Removal Of Balcony W/ Structure & Roof Below SF 37 0% 37 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   

ROOF
75 Removal Of Entire Roof W/ Structure (As Req) SF 135 0% 135 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
76 Removal Of 2'-4" High Parapet Wall SF 53 0% 53 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   

77
Removal Of Raised Portion Of Existing Roof. Reframe Each Flush With Surrounding Roof 
And Provide New Sheathing SF 5 0% 5 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   

78 Remove Existing Awning EA 1 0% 1 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
79 Removal Of Foam Insulation Below Existing Roof Hatch And Restore Hatch To Open Properly SF 7 0% 7 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   

SITE

80 A202 Plan Notes
Remove Existing Fence (As Req)
Details not  Provided In Drawings LS 1 0% 1 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   

 
SUBTOTAL  $              -   

$0
OVERHEAD AND PROFIT 15% $0
INSURANCE 0% $0
CONTINGENCY 0% $0
TAX 0% $0

$0
Notes:

  

DETAILED BREAKDOWN OF ITEMS

SUGGESTED BID

PROJECTED COST

AD101 Plan Notes, 
1/A201 & 2/A201

AD101 Plan Notes

Plan Notes, 
1/A201 & 2/A201AD101



Prepared for: Staffa Maffry Residence, 4118 38th Street NW Washington, DC 20016
Project ID:
Scope: Demolition

Date: 14-May-25

SR # Drawing # Detail # DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY WASTAGE QUANTITY 
W/ WASTAGE

UNIT 
MANHOUR

HOURLY 
 WAGE

LABOR 
COST

MAT. 
COST UNIT COST SUB COST

GENERAL REQUIREMENTS
1 Permits LS 1 0% 1 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
2 Supervision and Coordination LS 1 0% 1 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
3 Submittals and Shop drawings LS 1 0% 1 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
4 Final Cleaning LS 1 0% 1 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
5 Mobilization Costs LS 1 0% 1 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
6 Temporary Control & Facilities LS 1 0% 1 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
7 Scaffolding LS 1 0% 1 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -    

SUBTOTAL  $              -   

EXISTING CONDITIONS
DEMOLITION

BUILDING DEMOLITION:
BASEMENT

8 Remove Existing Wall  (7'-0" H) SF 346 0% 346 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
9 Remove Existing Window EA 1 0% 1 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
10 Removal Of Double Leaf Interior Door, Frame, Casing And Door Hardware EA 1 0% 1 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
11 Removal Of Single Leaf  Interior Door, Frame, Casing And Door Hardware EA 4 0% 4 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
12 Remove Existing Tile Flooring SF 540 0% 540 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
13 Remove Existing Countertop SF 25 0% 25 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
14 Remove Backsplash (4") LF 16 0% 16 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
15 Remove Existing 1'-0" Deep Wall Cabinets LF 13 0% 13 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
16 Remove Existing 2'-0" Deep Base Cabinet LF 12 0 12 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
17 Window Trim LF 15 0% 15 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
18 Remove Existing Refrigerator and other Kitchen Appliances EA 1 0% 1 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
19 Remove Existing Kitchen Plumbing Fixtures and Piping EA 1 0% 1 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
20 Remove Existing Glass Enclosure LF 3 0% 3 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
21 Remove Existing Shower Surround Wall Tile SF 65 0% 65 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
22 Remove Lavatory W/ All Piping & Connection EA 1 0% 1 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
23 Remove Water Closet W/ All Piping & Connection EA 1 0% 1 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
24 Remove Shower Enclosure with Shower Head EA 1 0% 1 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
25 Remove All Excising Bathroom Accessories LS 1 0% 1 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
26 Remove Exterior Wall (2'-4"H) SF 5 0% 5 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
27 Remove Existing Mechanical and Plumbing Equipment EA 3 0% 3 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   

RELOCATION
28 Relocate Existing  Dryer EA 1 0% 1 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
29 Relocate Existing Washer EA 1 0% 1 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   

FIRST FLOOR
30 Remove Existing Wall  (9-0" H) SF 483 0% 483 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
31 Window Trim LF 168 0% 168 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
32 Remove Existing Window EA 5 0% 5 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
33 Removal Of Single Leaf  Interior Door, Frame, Casing And Door Hardware EA 5 0% 5 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
34 Remove Existing Tile Flooring SF 17 0% 17 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
35 Remove Existing Countertop SF 64 0% 64 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
36 Remove Backsplash (4") LF 16 0% 16 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
37 Remove Existing 1'-0" Deep Wall Cabinets LF 11 0% 11 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
38 Remove Existing 2'-0" Deep Base Cabinet LF 11 0% 11 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
39 Remove Existing Refrigerator and other Kitchen Appliances EA 1 0% 1 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
40 Remove Existing Kitchen Plumbing Fixtures and Piping EA 1 0% 1 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
41 Remove Lavatory W/ All Piping & Connection EA 1 0% 1 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
42 Remove Water Closet W/ All Piping & Connection EA 1 0% 1 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
43 Remove All Excising Bathroom Accessories LS 1 0% 1 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
44 Remove Existing Built-In Shelving LF 15 0% 15 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
45 Remove Existing Radiator Cover EA 3 0% 3 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   

46
Remove CIP  Concrete Stairs 
Steps - 3 EA (4'-0"x0"-11"x0"-7") SF 10 0% 10 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   

47 Remove CIP  Concrete Stairs Landing SF 21 0% 21 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   

48
Remove CIP  Concrete Stairs 
Steps - 7 EA (4'-0"x0"-11"x0"-7") SF 24 0% 24 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   

49 Remove Existing Mechanical and Plumbing Equipment EA 2 0% 2 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
50 Remove Existing Railing LF 7 0% 7 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   

51
Remove Existing Wood Step Stair
-Step 3 EA (11" Tread, 7" Riser) SF 25 0% 25 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   

SECOND FLOOR
52 Remove Existing Wall  (8'-8" H) SF 565 0% 565 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
53 Remove Existing Window EA 5 0% 5 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
54 Removal Of Single Leaf  Interior Door, Frame, Casing And Door Hardware EA 10 0% 10 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
55 Remove Shower Enclosure with Shower Head EA 1 0% 1 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
56 Remove Existing Built-In Shelving LF 22 0% 22 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
57 Remove Existing OAK T&G Flooring SF 79 0% 79 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
58 Window Trim LF 49 0% 49 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
59 Remove Existing Tile Flooring SF 64 0% 64 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
60 Remove Bath Tub EA 1 0% 1 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
61 Remove Existing Glass Enclosure 6'-0" H LF 3 0% 3 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
62 Remove Existing Shower Surround Wall Tile SF 96 0% 96 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
63 Remove Lavatory W/ All Piping & Connection EA 1 0% 1 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
64 Remove water Closet W/ All Piping & Connection EA 1 0% 1 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
65 Remove All Excising Bathroom Accessories LS 1 0% 1 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
66 Remove Existing C.I. Radiator EA 2 0% 2 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
67 Remove Existing Balcony and Roof Structure below SF 37 0% 37 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   

68
Remove Raised Portion of Existing Roof, Reframe Area with Surrounding Roof 
and Provide New Sheathing SF 12 0% 12 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   

ROOF
69 Remove Existing Roofing SF 102 0% 102 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   

70
Remove Raised Portion of Existing Roof, Reframe area with surrounding Roof and Provide 
New Sheathing SF 117 0% 117 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   

71 Remove Existing Awning EA 1 0% 1 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   
72 Remove Foam Insulation Below Existing Roof hatch and Restore hatch to Open Properly SF 6 0% 6 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   

SITE

73 A202 Plan Notes
Remove Existing Fence (As Req)
Details not  Provided In Drawings LS 1 0% 1 0.00 0.00 -$              -$             $              -    $              -   

 
SUBTOTAL  $              -   

$0
OVERHEAD AND PROFIT 15% $0
INSURANCE 0% $0
CONTINGENCY 0% $0
TAX 0% $0

$0
Notes:

  

PROJECTED COST

SUGGESTED BID

DETAILED BREAKDOWN OF ITEMS

Plan Notes, 
1/A201 & 2/A201

Plan Notes, 
1/A201 & 2/A201

Plan Notes, 
1/A201 & 2/A201

Plan Notes, 
1/A201 & 2/A201
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